TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		11/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLD TIP, LLC
Street Address:	368 SOUTH GOLD TIP DRIVE
City:	OREM
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84058
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85739512	B STINGER
Serial Number:	85740604	B STINGER
Serial Number:	85723153	BEE STINGER
Registration Number:	3140855	GT GOLD TIP
Serial Number:	85446757	NAME THE GAME
Serial Number:	85739313	ARCHER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	2979571	CROSSFIRE
Registration Number:	3022498	FLEX IT FIRST
Registration Number:	2939391	THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT
Registration Number:	3246635	CARBON ALUMINUM ARROW
Registration Number:	3532848	CROSSFIRE
Serial Number:	85437936	SMART GRAPHITE
Serial Number:	85437921	SMART CARBON
Serial Number:	85613441	MOMENTUM

REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0094

OP \$490.00 857395

Serial Number:	85727610	CARBONITE
Serial Number:	85676426	VAPOR BY BLACKHAWK
Serial Number:	85795742	KINETIC
Serial Number:	85788797	VELOCITY
Serial Number:	85788758	GLADIATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	11/07/2013

Total Attachments: 7 source=39020#page1.tif source=39020#page2.tif source=39020#page3.tif source=39020#page4.tif source=39020#page5.tif source=39020#page6.tif source=39020#page7.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2013, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, Gold Tip, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Gold Tip") and Bee Stinger, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Bee Stinger", and together with Gold Tip, the "Grantors"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a Lien and security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2013 at Reel 4971, Frame 0850; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

100077092_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0097

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Country	Scales:	Filing Date and or Registration Date	Serial No. and or Registration No.	Owner Designation of the control of
B STINGER	U.S.	Pending Application	Filing Date: 09/26/2012	Serial No.: 85/739,512	Bee Stinger, LLC
B STINGER (Design)	U.S.	Pending Application	Filing Date: 09/28/2012	Serial No.: 85/740,604	Bee Stinger, LLC
BEE STINGER	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 09/07/2012	Serial No.: 85/723,153	Bee Stinger, LLC
GT GOLD TIP	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date: 01/16/2006	Serial No. 76/571,937	Gold Tip, LLC
			Regis, Date: 09/12/2006	Regis. No: 3,140,855	
NAME THE GAME	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 10/13/2011	Serial No. 85/446,757	Gold Tip, LLC
ARCHER'S EDGE	U.S.	Pending Application	Filing Date: 09/26/2012	Serial No.: 85/739,313	Gold Tip, LLC
CROSSFIRE	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date: 11/19/2003	Serial No. 78/330,294	Gold Tip, LLC
			Regis. Date: 07/26/2005	Regis. No: 2,979,571	

Trademark	Country	Status	Filing Date and by Registration Date	Serial No. and or Registration No.	
FLEX IT FIRST	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date: 03/01/2004 Regis. Date: 12/06/2005	Serial No. 76/579,038 Regis. No: 3,022,498	Gold Tip, LLC
THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date: 02/12/2004 Regis. Date: 04/12/2005	Serial No. 76/575,427 Regis. No: 2,939,391	Gold Tip, LLC
CARBON ALUMINUM ARROW	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date: 01/3/2006 Regis. Date: 05/29/2007	Serial No. 78/784,147 Regis. No: 3,246,635	Gold Tip, LLC
CROSSFIRE	U.S.	Registered	Filing Date: 01/7/2004 Regis. Date: 09/2/2008	Serial No. 76/596,181 Regis. No: 3,532,848	Gold Tip, LLC
SMART GRAPHITE	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 10/03/2011	Serial No. 85/437,936	Gold Tip, LLC
SMART CARBON	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 10/03/2011	Serial No. 85/437,921	Gold Tip, LLC
MOMENTUM	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 05/01/2012	Serial No. 85/613,441	Gold Tip, LLC

Trademark	Country	Status	Filing Date and or Registration Date	Serial No. and/or Registration No.	C TRANS
CARBONITE	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 09/12/2012	Serial No. 85/727,610	Gold Tip, LLC
VAPOR BY BLACKHAWK	U.S.	Pending	Filing Date: 07/13/2012	Serial No.: 85/676,426	Gold Tip, LLC
KINETIC	U.S.	Pending	Filing Date: 12/05/2012	Serial No.: 85/795,742	Gold Tip, LLC
VELOCITY	U.S.	Pending	Filing Date: 11/26/2012	Serial No.: 85/788,797	Gold Tip, LLC
GLADIATOR	U.S.	Pending Application ITU	Filing Date: 11/26/2012	Serial No.: 85/788,758	Gold Tip, LLC
THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT*	CA	Registered	Filing Date: 08/12/2004	Serial No.: 1227342	Gold Tip, LLC*
			Regis. Date: 12/08/2006	Regis. No.: TMA678306	
GOLD TIP	CA	Registered	Filing Date: 9/7/2006	Serial No.: 1315662	Gold Tip, LLC**
			Regis. Date: 2/11/2008	Regis No.: TMA 707043	
GT GOLD TIP	СТМ	Registered	Filing Date: 9/12/2006	Serial No.: 5307591	Gold Tip, LLC**
			Regis. Date: 8/14/2007	Regis No.: 5307591	

Trademark	Country		Filing Date and/or Registration Date	Serial Value of the Registration Value of th	
THE TOUGHEST ARROW YOU'LL EVER SHOOT	СТМ	Registered	Filing Date: 8/12/2004 Regis: Date: 11/11/2005	Serial No. 3982667 Regis. No: 3982667	Gold Tip, LLC*

^{*}Title update from Gold Tip Inc. in progress.

** Title update from Gold Tip Inc. to be made.

RECORDED: 11/08/2013